to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the 
Authorised Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd., Kalyan Branch, will be sold by holding e-
auction on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 05/03/2026, for 
recovery of Rs. 42,87,799/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand 
Seven Hundred Ninety Nine Only) due to Can Fin Homes Ltd. from MR SUYASH D 
SAWANT (Borrowers) and MRS RASHMI DATTARAM MORE (Co Borrowers), as 
on 10/02/2026, together with further interest and other charges thereon. The reserve 
price will be Rs. 30,60,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakh Sixty Thousand Only) and the 
earnest money deposit will be Rs.3,06,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Six Thousand 
Only)

Description of the immovable property 
All that piece or parcel of self- contained “Kaivalya Plaza” Flat No 601,Sixth Floor, Sr 
No 61/8 Part D, Plot No 12, Ambedkar Society Opp St John High School, Near Patidar 
House, Kalyan Shill Phata Road, Davadi, Village Asade, Golavali, Dombivali (E), Tal